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I N S I D E  T H I S  

I S S U E :  

Worship Schedule 2 

Christmas Program 3 

Adult Education 4 

Budget Hearing  

January 14, 10:30 am 

 

Annual Meeting of Congregation  

January 28, 10:30 am 

Monday, January 8 at 9am

• Wednesday, January 10 at 6:30pm 

• Saturday, January 13 at 2:30pm 

Join us at Saint James Lutheran Church 

for the viewing of this movie (2 hours) 

during one of these times: 
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Laura 

Andrew 

Lori 

Brad 

Isaac 

Christian Education 

Sunday, January 7 Mark 1:1-20 The Beginning of the Good News! 

Sunday, January 14 Mark 1:21-45 Jesus’ Ministry Begins 

Sunday, January 21 Mark 2 Jesus Heals and Teaches 

Sunday, January 28 Mark 3 Disciples & Family 

Sunday, February 4 Mark 4 Parables 

Sunday, February 11 Mark 5:1-20 The Gerasene Demoniac 

Wednesday, February 14 Mark 5:21-43 Jairus’ Daughter 

Sunday, February 18 Mark 6 Rejection! 

Wednesday, February 21 Mark 7 The Traditions of the Elders 

Sunday, February 25 Mark 8 The Transfiguration 

Wednesday, February 28 Mark 9 A Passion Prediction 

Sunday, March 3 Mark 10 First is Last 

Wednesday, March 6 Mark 10 Blind Bartimaeus 

Sunday, March 10 Mark 11 Cursing & Cleansing 

Wednesday, March 13 Mark 12 The Parable of the Tenants 

Sunday, March 17 Mark 12 The Great Commandment 

Wednesday, March 20 Mark 13 End of the Age 

Sunday, March 24 Mark 13 Jesus is Anointed 

Thursday, March 28 Mark 14 The Last Supper 

Friday, March 29 Mark 14-15 The Passion 

Easter Sunday, March 31 Mark 16:1-8 Easter 

April 7 Mark 16:9-18 More Easter 

Read The Gospel of Mark in 2024  
This is our schedule for worship on Sundays, Wednesdays during Lent and 
Holy Week.  

Each passage can be read in about 5-10 minutes. Need a Bible? Borrow or 
buy one at church.  
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Christian Education (Cont.) 

Thank you to all who helped with and participated in this year’s Christmas 

Program.  A special thank you to Lilian and Gesine for their EPIC gingerbread 

village! Here are a few highlights: 
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2024 Adult Ed Spring Semester 
 

 

January 7 Reading Mark’s Gospel 

January 14 Our ‘Shared’ Traditions 

January 21 Liturgical Elastic 

January 28  The Church’s Foreign Language 

 

February 4 Translations & Paraphrases 

February 11 Where are our Adult Children? 

February 18 Speaking to those Outside the Church 

February 25 New Hymns 

 

March 3 What is Sin? What is it’s opposite? 

March 10 Judgement, Heaven & Hell 

March 17 How does Jesus’ death save us? 

March 24 Mocking the Empire 

March 31 Set Free for What? 

Join us for a 5-10 minute talk with discussion, coffee & 
doughnuts/cookies. (Pastor makes the coffee. You bring 
the doughnuts/cookies.) 

 Sundays 9:00-9:20am or  

 Saturdays 4:30-4:50pm 


